WSAA Product Appraisal PA1204 Issue 3  1
COPYRIGHT
Deks Industries Pty Ltd
PRODUCT APPRAISAL REPORT No 1204 Issue 3
Deks Flexi-Gib Gibaults
AS/NZS 4998: 2009 Bolted unrestrained mechanical couplings
for waterworks purposes
Publication Date: 2 July 2019

Spain, Singapore, Australia and other parts of the world.
3   THE PRODUCT
The Deks Flexi-Gib Gibault is an unrestrained mechanical coupling, designed to suit a wide
range of pipe OD’s and suitable for joining spigot ends of pipe manufactured from grey or
ductile cast iron, steel, PVC-U, PVC-M, PVC-O and asbestos cement. The coupling is
suitable for use in contact with drinking water and neutral fluids (sewage) to a maximum
temperature of 40ºC.
The available range is DN80, DN 100, DN 150, DN 200, DN225, DN 250, DN 300, DN 375,
DN 450, DN500 and DN600. The DN 80,100 and 150 sizes are available in both short and
long barrel series. All other sizes are available in long barrel series only.
The pipe outside diameter range (reach) of the couplings is given in Tables 1 and 2 and
Appendix A.
TABLE 1  DEKS FLEXI-GIB GIBAULT– SHORT SERIES
Part No Nominal Pipe Size Size Range – Reach (mm)
DN  Min Max
DGB80BS  80  88 103
DGB100BS 100 108 132
DGB150BS 150 158 182
TABLE 2 DEKS FLEXI-GIB GIBAULT - LONG SERIES
Part No Nominal Pipe Size Size Range – Reach (mm)
DN  Min Max
DGB80BL   80   88 103
DGB100BL 100 108 132
DGB150BL 150 158 182
DGB200BL 200 214 238
DGB225BL 225 242 269
DGB250BL 250 270 295
WSAA Product Appraisal PA1204 Issue 3  8
COPYRIGHT
Part No Nominal Pipe Size Size Range – Reach (mm)
DN  Min Max
DGB300BL 300 330 356
DGB375BL 375 400 429
DGB450BL 450 488 512
DGB500BL 500 540 565
DGB600BL 600 656 680
The DI end rings are polymeric coated using Akzo Nobel Resicoat R4 Fusion Bonded Epoxy.
The bolts, nuts and washers are Grade 316 Stainless Steel. Plastic caps are fitted to the end
of the bolts to protect the protruding thread beyond the nut.  The threads of the bolts and
nuts are treated with a Teflon dry film coating to prevent galling.